506624764 04/22/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6671573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEIL S. CUTSHALL	03/17/2021
JENNIFER LYNN GAGE	03/05/2021
DO YEON KWON	03/03/2021
THOMAS L. LITTLE	03/03/2021
MARKUS METZ	03/17/2021
PETER KURT NOLLERT VON SPECHT	03/17/2021
JENNIFER TSOUNG	03/23/2021
JEREMIAH H. NGUYEN	03/05/2021
MELINDA DAVIS	03/05/2021
ROBERT HUERTA LEMUS	03/17/2021
SANTOSH KUMAR KESHIPEDDY	03/03/2021
SARA REBECCA GOLDSTEIN	03/04/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMEROS CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 ELLIOTT AVENUE WEST
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17112906
PCT Number:	US2063379

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: roseh@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVE.

PATENT

506624764 REEL: 056011 FRAME: 0208

Address Line 2: S	UITE 5400
Address Line 4: S	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700128.424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOBY J. LIGON
SIGNATURE:	/ Toby J. Ligon /
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021
Total Attachments: 15	
source=424_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=424 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=424 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=424_Assignment#page14.tif	
1	

source=424\_Assignment#page15.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, we,

Name	Mailing Address	
Neil S. CUTSHALL	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	;
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	ĺ
Jennifer Lynn GAGE	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	;
,	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	ĺ
Do Yeon KWON	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	:
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	ĺ
Thomas L. LITTLE	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	:
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	,
Markus METZ	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	l :
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	,
Peter Kurt NOLLERT VON SPECHT	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	;
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	ĺ
Jennifer TSOUNG	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	;
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	ĺ
Jeremiah H. NGUYEN	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	;
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	ĺ
Melinda DAVIS	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	;
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	Ĺ
Robert Huerta LEMUS	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	l: l
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	ĺ
Santosh Kumar KESHIPEDDY	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	; and
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	,
Sara Rebecca GOLDSTEIN	c/o Omeros Corporation, 201 Elliott Avenue West,	
	Seattle, WA 98119, United States	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MASP-2 INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 4, 2020, and assigned Application No. 17/112,906; and for which an application was filed on December 4, 2020 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US20/63379; both of which applications claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/943,599, filed on December 4, 2019;

WHEREAS, Omeros Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 201 Elliott Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is made effective as of December 4, 2020.

2

March 17, 2021  Date	Neil S. CUTSHALL (Assignor)
	satisfactory evidence that Neil S. CUTSHALL signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date March 17, 2021  Rese Oprust  (Name of Witness)	Signed at <u>Sea H le</u> , <u>Was hing four</u> (City, State or Country)  All Market (Signature of Witness)
	satisfactory evidence that Neil S. CUTSHALL signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date MARCH 17, 2021  DAVID A FOLUS  (Name of Witness)	Signed at (City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)

3/5/2021	Lauge Cynn Gage (Assignor)
Date	Jennifer Lynn GAGE

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jennifer Lynn GAGE signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 3/5/2021	Signed at Seattle, WA-USA
JEREMIAH NGUYEN	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jennifer Lynn GAGE signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 3/5/2021	Signed at Seattle, WH
MELINDARDAVIS	(City, State or Country)  Nulmar Dr
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

3/3/201 Date	(Assignor) Do Yeon KWON
	e satisfactory evidence that Do Yeon KWON signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at Seattly UA, USA
	(City, State or Country)
Name of Witness)	Vilogia
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	e satisfactory evidence that Do Yeon KWON signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date 3/3/2021	Signed at Seattle, WA, USA
Thomas Lifte (Name of Witness)	Signed at Swattle WA USA  (City, State or Country)  (Signature of Witness)

		11:
3/3/2021	1 hora	///// (Assignor)
Date	Thomas L. LIT	TLE
I cartify that I know or have	entiefnotom axid	ence that Thomas L. LITTLE signed
	•	•
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a the instrument.	i voiumary act io	it the uses and purposes mentioned in
me instrument.		
Date 3/3/~>1	Sioned at	Sertle, WA, WA
	Targette at minima	(City, State or Country)
Do Year Kurn		22000
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Witness)
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evid	ence that Thomas L. LITTLE signed
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a	voluntary act fo	r the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.		
22/-4	بنبر	12 S
Date 03/03/24		ealthe, NA, U/A
		City, State or Country)
Sawn Keshipedy		U.J.
(Name of Witness)	(	Signature of Witness)

700128.424 & 700128.424 WO (Assignor) I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Markus METZ signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary sat for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Markus METZ signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	796; 28.4; 3.8.8.718; 178.478
17 - 28 - 1 Data	AND
	er have sufficiently evidence that Peter Kon (VIII) () The have sweet on will as a voluntary and to the same a
(See	Append of the state of Country
Comment to the second	
	Signature All Control Control
(Marrie of Withhel)	

Morch 23, 2021		The state of the s	A automai
Date	Jennifer TSOU	7.	Assignor)
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evi	dence that Jennifer TSOUN	G signed
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a	voluntary act fo	r the uses and purposes men	itioned in
the instrument.			
Date 3/23/~~~	Signed at	City, State or Country)	
<b>1</b> 00		(City, State or Country)	
Do Yem Kiron		121-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Witness)	
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evid	dence that Jennifer TSOUN	G signed
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a	voluntary act fo	r the uses and purposes men	tioned in
the instrument.	•		
Date 3/23/21	Signed at	Seattle WA City, State or Country	
MEVINDA DINVIS		City, State or Country)	
(Name of Witness)	7 77 ( (	Signature of Witness)	

$\frac{3/5/2021}{Date}$	Jeromiah H. NGUYEN (Assignor)
	ve satisfactory evidence that Jeremiah H. NGUYEN will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 3/5/2021	Signed at SEATTLE WAT (City, State or Country)
MELINDA P. DAVIS	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	Muluda R R (Signature of Witness)
	e satisfactory evidence that Jeremiah H. NGUYEN will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 3/5/2021	Signed at Seattle, WA
Saro Goldstein (Name of Witness)	(City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)

<u> </u>	Melinda DAVIS (Assignor)
	nave satisfactory evidence that Melinda DAVIS signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date 3/5/2021	Signed at <u>Seattle - WA</u>
TEREDULANT NGUYEN (Name of Witness)	(City, State or Country)  (Signature of Witness)
	nave satisfactory evidence that Melinda DAVIS signed is a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date 3/5/2021	Signed at <u>SeatHe</u> WA
Sava Goldstain (Name of Witness)	(City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)
	*

3/17/202) Date	Robert Huerta LEMUS (Assignor)
signed this instrument of his/her own to mentioned in the instrument.	have satisfactory evidence that Robert Huerta LEMUS free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 3/17/2007	Signed at(City, State or Country)
Do Year Kur	(City, State or Country) フレンモン
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
•	have satisfactory evidence that Robert Huerta LEMUS free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date07/13/204	Signed at <u>Seattle, WA</u> (City, State or Country)
Santon Kestifedy	V.Y-
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

O 1/0 3/21 Date	ړ ، لړ Santosh Kumá	(Assignor) r KESHIPEDDY
I certify that I know or KESHIPEDDY signed this instrument of band purposes mentioned in the instrument.		ory evidence that Santosh Kumar will, as a voluntary act for the uses
Date 3/3/~~1	Signed at	Sealle, WA, WA
		(City, State or Country)
Do Year Knar		>>>××××
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Witness)
I certify that I know or KESHIPEDDY signed this instrument of hand purposes mentioned in the instrument.		ory evidence that Santosh Kumar will, as a voluntary act for the uses
Date 3/3/2021  Thomas Little (Name of Witness)	Signed at	Seat to WI 1614 (City, State of Country)  What (Signature of Witness)

3-4-21	(Assignor)
Date	Sara Rebecca GOLDSTEIN
	now or have satisfactory evidence that Sara Rebecca at of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and nt.
Date 3/4/2021	Signed at Seattle WH  (City, State on Country)
MELINDA P DAY	(City, State of Country)  (City, State of Country)  (Signature of Witness)
(rame of withess)	(Signature of witness)
	now or have satisfactory evidence that Sara Rebecca t of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and nt.
Date 3/4/2021	Signed at <u>Seattle</u> - WA
TEREMIAH NAUY (Name of Witness)	(City, State or Country)  (City, State or Country)  (Signature of Witness)

**Omeros Corporation** 

4/14/2021

(Assignee)

(Signatory Signature)

<u>Tineka J. Quinton, Vice President Patents</u>
(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)